

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.27290 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.10.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners by filing Memo of Proof of Service <i>vide</i> U.S.R.No.106887 of 2025 would submit that as per the order passed by this Court on 11.09.2025, he served notice to respondent No.4 through RPAD, it was returned with an endorsement “No such person in the address”. Learned AGP for Revenue seeks time to obtain instructions. List on 28.10.2025 under the caption “For Orders”. Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. <u>EVV,J</u> vsu	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>