

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:: WP.NO.27290 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr. Ramanjaneyulu , Learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to connect WP.NO .35242 of 2025, along with this writ petition. Learned counsel for respondents no.4 seeks time and also seeks direction to the counsel for the petitioner to serve material papers upon him. Direct accordingly. Registry is directed to connect this writ petition along with WP.NO .35242 of 2025 and post on 28.01.2026. Till then interim orders granted earlier shall stand extended.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any.